#### 900759557 03/22/2023

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900748279

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership		11/20/2014	Limited Partnership: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freudenberg Spunweb Company LP	11/20/2014	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Freudenberg Performance Materials LP
Street Address:	3500 Industrial Drive
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27704
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1196848	SHIRTAILOR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: jsachs@harnessip.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jessica S. Sachs

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8470FNW-500001

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0474

900759557

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica S. Sachs
SIGNATURE:	/jss/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(1) State of Massachusetts - Certificate of Merger - Freudenberg Performance Materials#page1.tif source=(1) State of Massachusetts - Certificate of Merger - Freudenberg Performance Materials#page2.tif source=(2) State of Delaware - Certificate of Merger - Freudenberg Performance Materials#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0475

04:17:44 p.m. 12-09-2014

2/2

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

- 1. The name of the surviving limited partnership is: <u>Freudenberg Spunweb Company LP</u>, a <u>Delaware limited partnership</u>. The name of the limited partnership being merged into the surviving limited partnership is: <u>Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership</u>, a Massachusetts limited partnership.
- 2. The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which are to merge.
- 3. The name of the resulting or surviving limited partnership is: <u>Freudenberg</u>
  <u>Performance Materials LP.</u>
- 4. The effective date of the merger shall be: <u>January 1, 2015</u>.
- The agreement of merger is on file at the place of business of the resulting or surviving limited partnership and the address thereof is: <u>3500 Industrial Drive</u>, <u>Durham, NC 27704</u>.
- A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without charge, to any partner of the limited partnership.
- The merger has been approved by all general partners and all of the limited partners.
- 8. Upon filing by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, this certificate shall act as a Certificate of Cancellation of the non-surviving limited partnership.
- 9. The surviving limited partnership appoints irrevocably the Secretary of the Commonwealth and his successor in office to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any such action, suit or proceeding in the Commonwealth may be served in the manner set forth in M.G.L. c.156D, Sec. 15.10 relative to foreign corporations.

This Certificate of Merger is signed by its general partner this 20th day of November, 2014.

PELLON CORPORATION

The General Partner of Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership

By:

Robert G. Evans, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0476 MA SOC Filing Number: 201405135830 Date: 12/9/2014 4:07:00 PM

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 09, 2014 04:07 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 FM 11/20/2014 FILEO 04:28 FM 11/20/2014 SRV 141444051 - 5424863 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-21	I of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act.
First: The name of the surviving _Company_LP	Limited Partnership is <u>Freudenberg Spunweb</u> , a Delaware Limited Partnership
	f Partnership being merged into the surviving Limited nowovens Limited Partnership
Third: The jurisdiction in which	this Limited Partnership was formed is MA
Fourth: The agreement of merge each of the business entities whic	r or consolidation has been approved and executed by his to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving Company LP but is amending its n	Limited Partnership is Freudenberg Sgunweb ame to Freudenberg Performance Materials LP
Sixth: An agreement of merger o surviving Delaware Limited Parts	r consolidation is on file at a place of business of the nership and the address thereof is
Seventh: A copy of the agreemer the surviving Limited Partnership	nt of merger or consolidation will be furnished by o, on request and without cost, to any partner of any ny person holding an interest in any other business
Eighth: The effective date of the	merger is January 1, 2015.
	Limited Parmership has caused this certificate to be his
	General Partner:
	Pellon Corporation
	By: 06 22
	Robert G. Evans, Secretary of Pellon

Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 02/06/2023